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Pontardawe - Neath via Bryncoch  Service 256 (SWAO256) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2025 until further notice 

Days:  SD SH      SD SH   
Operator: SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR 

Cwmtawe, Community School -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1515 -- -- -- 
Pontardawe, Jubilee Interchange 0710 0810 0820 0930 1040 1150 1300 1410 1520 1520 1645 1750 
Rhos Francis Court | | | 0936 | 1156 | 1416 | | 1651 1756 
Rhos Post Office 0715 0816 0825 0938 1045 1158 1305 1418 1525 1525 1653 1758 
Rhos Delffordd 0716 0817 0826 | 1046 | 1306 | | 1526 | | 
Bryncoch, Ysgol Hendre 0722 0825 0833 0943 1053 1203 1313 1423 1530 1533 1657 1802 
Bryncoch Elias Road 0723 0827 0835 0945 1055 1205 1315 1425 1532 1535 1658 1803 
Caewern, Llygad-yr-Haul 0726 0831 0838 0948 1058 1208 1318 1428 1535 1538 1701 1806 
Neath College, Dwr-y-Felin Road 0729 0835 0842 0952 1102 1212 1322 1431 1539 1542 1704 1809 
Neath Victoria Gardens Stand 8 0735 0850 0850 1000 1110 1220 1330 1438 1550 1550 1712 1815 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 

Neath - Pontardawe via Bryncoch  Service 256 (SWAO256) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2025 until further notice 

Days: SH SD      SD SH    
Operator: SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR 

Neath Victoria Gardens Stand 8 0738 0738 0855 1005 1115 1225 1335 1440 1440 1610 1715 1817 
Neath College, Dwr-y-Felin Road 0744 0744 0902 1012 1122 1232 1342 1447 1447 1617 1722 1823 
Caewern, Llygad-yr-Haul 0746 0746 0904 1014 1124 1234 1344 1449 1449 1619 1724 1825 
Bryncoch Elias Road 0750 0750 0908 1018 1128 1238 1348 1453 1453 1623 1728 1829 
Bryncoch Ysgol Hendre 0751 0751 0910 1020 1130 1240 1350 1455 1455 1625 1730 1830 
Rhos Post Office 0755 0755 0915 1025 1135 1245 1355 1500 1500 1630 1735 1834 
Rhos Francis Court | | | 1026 | 1246 | | | | 1736 1835 
Rhos Delffordd 0755 0755 0916 | 1136 | 1356 | 1501 1631 | | 
Cwmtawe, Community School | 0805 | | | | | | | | | | 
Pontardawe, Jubilee Interchange 0805 0808 0925 1035 1145 1255 1405 1508 1510 1640 1745 1842 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 



 

Page 2 of 2 

Pontardawe - Neath via Bryncoch  Service 256 (SWAO256) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2025 until further notice 

Operator: SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR 

Pontardawe, Jubilee Interchange 0710 0820 0930 1040 1150 1300 1410 1520 1645 1750 
Rhos Francis Court | | 0936 | 1156 | 1416 | 1651 1756 
Rhos Post Office 0715 0825 0938 1045 1158 1305 1418 1525 1653 1758 
Rhos Delffordd 0716 0826 | 1046 | 1306 | 1526 | | 
Bryncoch, Ysgol Hendre 0722 0833 0943 1053 1203 1313 1423 1533 1657 1802 
Bryncoch Elias Road 0723 0835 0945 1055 1205 1315 1425 1535 1658 1803 
Caewern, Llygad-yr-Haul 0726 0838 0948 1058 1208 1318 1428 1538 1701 1806 
Neath College, Dwr-y-Felin Road 0729 0842 0952 1102 1212 1322 1431 1542 1704 1809 
Neath Victoria Gardens Stand 8 0735 0850 1000 1110 1220 1330 1438 1550 1712 1815 

 
 
 

Neath - Pontardawe via Bryncoch  Service 256 (SWAO256) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2025 until further notice 

Operator: SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR 

Neath Victoria Gardens Stand 8 0738 0855 1005 1115 1225 1335 1440 1610 1715 1817 
Neath College, Dwr-y-Felin Road 0744 0902 1012 1122 1232 1342 1447 1617 1722 1823 
Caewern, Llygad-yr-Haul 0746 0904 1014 1124 1234 1344 1449 1619 1724 1825 
Bryncoch Elias Road 0750 0908 1018 1128 1238 1348 1453 1623 1728 1829 
Bryncoch Ysgol Hendre 0751 0910 1020 1130 1240 1350 1455 1625 1730 1830 
Rhos Post Office 0755 0915 1025 1135 1245 1355 1500 1630 1735 1834 
Rhos Francis Court | | 1026 | 1246 | | | 1736 1835 
Rhos Delffordd 0755 0916 | 1136 | 1356 1501 1631 | | 
Pontardawe, Jubilee Interchange 0805 0925 1035 1145 1255 1405 1510 1640 1745 1842 

 
 


